Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
iTHERM TM111, iTHERM
TM112, iTHERM TM131,
iTHERM TM151, iTHERM
TM152
ATEX/IECEx: Ex db IIC T6 Ga/Gb
Ex db IIC T6 Gb

Year of construction: 20XX
Model designation: iTHERM TM111, TM112, TM131
iTHERM TM151, TM152
Serial number: xxxxxxxx
EU-type examination certificate
number:
DEKRA 18ATEX0103 X
ATEX hexagon, Ex marking (type
of protection):
0
II1/2G Ex db IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb
II1D Ex ta IIIC T200T85 °C...T200450 °C Da/
II2D Ex tb IIIC T85 °C...T450 °C Db
CE Logo with Notified Body only:
0044
IECEx marking: Ex db IIC T6…T1 Gb
Ex ta IIIC T200T85 °C...T200450 °C Da/
Ex tb IIIC T85 °C...T450 °C Db
IECEx Certificate number: IECEx DEK 18.0056X
Associated
documentation
All documentation is available on the Internet:
(enter the serial number from the nameplate).
If not yet available, a translation into EU languages can be
ordered.
To commission the device, please observe the Operating Instructions
pertaining to the device:
www.endress.com/<product code>, e.g. iTHERM TM131
XA01799T iTHERM TM111, iTHERM TM112, iTHERM TM131, iTHERM TM151, iTHERM TM152
4 Endress+Hauser
Supplementary
documentation
Explosion protection brochure: CP00021Z
The explosion protection brochure is available on the Internet:
Certificates and
declarations
IECEx certificate
Certificate number: IECEx DEK 18.0056X
Affixing the certificate number certifies conformity with the following
standards (depending on the device version)
• IEC 60079-0: 2017
• IEC 60079-1: 2014
• IEC 60079-26: 2014
• IEC 60079-31: 2013
ATEX certificate
Certificate number: DEKRA 18ATEX0103 X
EU Declaration of Conformity
Declaration number: EC_00740
The EU Declaration of Conformity is available on the Internet:
UKCA certificate
Certificate number: CML 21UKEX11237X
UKCA Declaration of Conformity
Declaration number: UK_00425
Manufacturer
address
Endress+Hauser Wetzer GmbH + Co. KG
Obere Wank 1
87484 Nesselwang, Germany
iTHERM TM111, iTHERM TM112, iTHERM TM131, iTHERM TM151, iTHERM TM152 XA01799T
Endress+Hauser 5